IB22

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Commissioner Ted Terry (Chair) Commissioner Mereda Davis Johnson Commissioner Michelle Long Spears

Thursday, June 20, 2024

2:15 PM

Special Called Meeting

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2024-0742 Commission District(s): All

Minutes for the June 4, 2024, Employee Relations and Public Safety

Committee Meeting

II. DISCUSSION

2023-0558 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

A Resolution requesting a study regarding the possibility of establishing a

police civilian review board in DeKalb County.

2024-0506 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Home Rule Ordinance to amend the Pension Code of DeKalb County, Georgia, 1962 Ga. Laws 3088, as amended, to provide for an increase in

monthly pension benefit amount to specified eligible retirees, joint

annuitants, and beneficiaries.

III. AGENDA ITEM

New Agenda Items

Police Services

2024-0718 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Grant Acceptance - FY24 High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area

(HIDTA) Grant, \$276,156.00

Fire Rescue

2024-0754 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Extension of Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Brookhaven for Public Safety, Fire and Emergency parking and break facilities through December 31, 2024 and ratification of previous extension.

Meeting Ended At:		

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC